

RESPONSE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.116 EXPEDITED PROCEDURE EXAMINING GROUP

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

YASUHISA HAYASHI, ET AL.

: EXAMINER: NGUYEN, Q. H.

SERIAL NO: 09/987,550

FILED: NOVEMBER 15, 2001

: GROUP ART UNIT: 2642

FOR: INCOMING CALL FOWARDING COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND THE

METHOD

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.116

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313

SIR:

In response to the Office Action dated March 23, 2004 please consider the following

comments:

Remarks/Arguments begin on page 2 of this paper.

Adjustment date: 11/12/2004 SDIRETA1 08/24/2004 SCARMICH 00000001 150030 09987550 01 FC:1251 110.00 CR

September 28, 2004

OBLON
SPIVAK
MCCLELIAND
MAIER
&
NEUSTADT
P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

KATHLEEN A. MORSBERGER CONTROLLER

(703) 412-6494

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Box 16

Washington, DC 20231

Attn: Frank Lebron Refund Department

KMORSBERGER@OBLON.COM

Re:

Deposit Account #150030

Dear Mr. Lebron:

Enclosed is a copy of a portion of our deposit account statement of August, 2004. Please review the highlighted charge on Serial Number 09/987,550 in the amount of \$110.00 on fee code #1251.

This charge appears to be in error. The response to the Office Action dated March 23, 2004 was due June 23, 2004. A Request for Continued Examination and a three-month Extension of Time was filed on September 23, 2004, along with the appropriate fee of \$950.00. There should be no other extension fees charged to the application.

Please investigate this charge and kindly refund \$110.00 to Deposit Account #150030. Copies of the appropriate paperwork are attached. If you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. My phone number is 703-412-6296.

Sincerely,

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND,

MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

Debra J. Noel

Accounting Department

Enclosures

BEST AVAILABLE COPY



Undred States Patent and Trademark

BEST AVAILABLE COPY



Deposit Account Statement

Requested Statement Month: Deposit Account Number:

Name:

Attention:

Address:

City:

State:

Zip:



NORMAN F. OBLON

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA

VA

22314

DATE SEC	POSTING REF TXT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NBR	FEE CODE	AMT	BAL
08/02 1	09635429	195617US0X	251	\$110.00	\$26,374.71
08/02 3	10209522	24946505	8013	-\$25.00	\$26,399.71
08/02 4	10209522	24946505	8 013	-\$25.00	\$26,424.71
08/02 5	10259501	228675US3	1251	\$110.00	\$26,314.71
08/02 35	10856960	253815US2	1202	\$216.00	\$26,098.71
08/02 51	10862574	254276US23	1202	\$126.00	\$25,972.71
08/02 66	10112769	22154805	1806	-\$180.00	\$26,152.71
08/03 1	10489866	250551US0XPCT	1614	\$430.00	\$25,722.71
08/03 1	10189020	223724US2S	1251	\$110.00	\$25,612.71
08/03 3	10143926	223121US2	1251	\$110.00	\$25,502.71
08/03 4	10797078	250127US0	1053	-\$130.00	\$25,632.71
08/03 7	10047698	217784US2	1806	-\$180.00	\$25,812.71
08/03 8	10347439	228461US0	1806	-\$180.00	\$25,992.71
08/03 9	10226346	227267US0DIV	1252	-\$420.00	\$26,412.71
08/03 10	10251855	228571 US0	1806	-\$180.00	\$26,592.71
08/03 11	10175799	224583US0	1806	-\$180.00	\$26,772.71
08/03 18	10777225	248903US0X CONT	1051	\$130.00	\$26,642.71
08/03 39	E-REPLENISHMEN	Γ	9203	-\$100.00	\$26,742.71
08/03 40	E-REPLENISHMEN	F s.	9203	-\$100.00	\$26,842.71
08/03 41	E-REPLENISHMENT	Γ'	9203	-\$100.00	\$26,942.71
08/03 43	E-REPLENISHMEN	r _e	9203	-\$100.00	\$27,042.71
08/03 44	E-REPLENISHMEN		9203	-\$100.00	\$27,142.71
08/03 45	E-REPLENISHMEN	Γ	9203	-\$100.00	\$27,242.71
08/03 336	10748150	246435US67/JEM	8007	\$20.00	\$27,222.71
08/03 340	10748146	246437US67/JEM	8007	\$20.00	\$27,202.71
08/03 360	60487943	240574USO/JEM	B007	\$20.00	\$27,182.71
08/04 1	09623596	196811US0PCT	1806	\$180.00	\$27,002.71
08/04 1	10172910	224503US3	1201	\$86.00	\$26,916.71
			ı		

_	76.0		4			
n	١	-172	A		Statemer	
u	'CR		м	ccount	Sigiemer	łT

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Page	3	of 4	
LUEV	~	OI T	

2.	•		•			_
	08/16 101	60499670	24167 6235 PAEM	8007	\$20.00	\$22,877.71
	08/16 101		24167 EM	8023	\$120.00	\$22,757.71
	08/17 1	10492529	25224	1616	\$290.00	\$22,467.71
	08/17 2	10492529	СТ	1617	\$130.00	\$22,337.71
	08/17 3	09893684		1401	\$330.00	\$22,007.71
	08/17 4	09893684	100 E	1201	\$86.00	\$21,921.71
	08/17 5	10363858	284745US0PCT	1202	\$108.00	\$21,813.71
?	 08/17 14	10312082	204740000101	9204	-\$1,150.00	\$22,963.71
r	08/17 17	10671499	230014US	9204	-\$738.00	\$23,701.71
	08/17 21	10785796	249261083	1051	\$130.00	\$23,571.71
	08/18 1	10028786	21728OS0CONT	1202	\$108.00	\$23,463.71
	08/18 2	10028786	21728OS0CONT	1202	\$108.00	\$23,355.71
	08/18 3	10283044	226738US20CONT	1811	\$100.00	\$23,255.71
	08/18 13	10488294	249512US41XPCT	1617	\$130.00	\$23,125.71
	08/18 14	10488294	249512US41XPCT	1618	\$130.00	\$22,995.71
	08/18 35	10207899	2255650US2	1501	\$1,330.00	\$21,665.71
	08/18 36	10207899	2255650US2	1504	\$300.00	\$21,365.71
	08/18 37	10207899	2255650US2	8001	\$30.00	\$21,335.71
	08/18 114	10351088	233125US2X	1201	\$172.00	\$21,163.71
•	08/18 115	10351088	233125US2X	1251	\$110.00	\$21,053.71
	08/18 295	60508313	243670US0P/JEM	8007	\$20.00	\$21,033.71
	08/18 297	60508311	243674US0P/JEM	8007	\$20.00	\$21,013.71
	08/19 11	10920418	257300US96	1202	\$18.00	\$20,995.71
	08/19 13	10759240	247676US0	1203	\$290.00	\$20,705.71
	08/19 109	60367728	221466US0PROV/JEM	8007	\$20.00	\$20,685.71
	08/20 43	09868043	208718US0PCT	1504	\$300.00	\$20,385.71
	08/23 1	10610883	238428U\$2CONT	1806	\$180.00	\$20,205.71
	08/23 3	10491891	251858US0XPCT	1616	\$290.00	\$19,915.71
	08/23 4	10490380	250801US3PCT	1615	\$72.00	\$19,843.71
	08/23 4	10491891	251858US0XPCT	1615	\$126.00	\$19,717.71
		Participates and the second se				\$19,607.71
	08/24 20	10055878	215518	1251	\$110.00	\$19,497.71
	08/25 1	09392254	0557-4758-3	1806	-\$180.00	\$19,677.71
	08/25 2	09392254	0557-4758-3	1806	-\$180.00	\$19,857.71
	08/25 2	10406387	236242U\$2S	1806	\$180.00	\$19,677.71
	08/25 2	29113106	10550-0002-1	1401	-\$330.00	\$20,007.71
	08/25 3	10491346	251210U\$0PCT	1616	\$290.00	\$19,717.71
	08/25 7	10252070	228607U\$0	1806	-\$180.00	\$19,897.71
	08/25 8	09963634	214231US3	1806	-\$180.00	\$20,077.71
	08/25 9	10714914	245463USX DIV	1051	\$130.00	\$19,947.71
	08/25 9	10742778	247104U\$2SRD	1051	-\$130.00	\$20,077.71
į	08/25 10	10923037	256759US90CONT	1201	\$72.00	\$20,005.71
		10489854	249563US6PCT	1616	\$290.00	\$19,715.71
	08/25 11	09725515	200133U\$2	1806	-\$180.00	\$19,895.71
	08/25 13	10238741	227965US0CONT	1202	\$144.00	\$19,751.71
	08/25 156	09855664	208547US2	1251	\$110.00	\$19,641.71
	08/25 292	60514918	244765U\$0/JEM	8007	\$100.00	\$19,541.71
	08/25 293	60515659	244892U\$O/JEM	8007	\$100.00	\$19,441.71

OSMM&N File No. 216

Dept.: <u>E/M</u>

By: BDL/MEM/kkn

In the matter of the Application of: Yasuhisa HAYASHI, et al.

For: INCOMING CALL FOWARDING COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND THE METHOD

Due Date: 9/23/04 & 9/30/04

The following has been received in the U.S. Patent Office on the date stamped hereon:

■ Request for Continued Examination

Dep. Acct. Order Form

■ Amendment

■ Information Disclosure Statement

■ PTO-1449

Cited Reference (1)

■ European Official Communication

I:\ATTYMM\kongkham\216099.Rcp..poc



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

LU

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

216099US90

EADEMARK OFFICE IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT

IN RE APPLICATION OF: Yasuhisa H. A. Hi, et al.

FILED:

November 15, 2001

GAU:

2642

EXAMINER: Nguyen, Q.

FOR

INCOMING CALL FOWARDS

INICATION SYSTEM AND THE METHOD

CE) TRANSMITTAL

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313

SIR:

This is a request for Continued Examination (RCE) under 37 C.F.R. §1.114 of the above-identified application.

Submission required under 37 C.F.R. §1.114

Previously Submitted:

- Consider the amendment(s)/reply under 37 C.F.R. §1.116 previously filed on
- Consider the arguments in the Appeal Brief or Reply Brief previously filed on

Enclosed:

- Amendment/Reply
- Information Disclosure Statement (IDS)
- Other: Information Disclosure Statement (IDS); PTO-1449 Form; Cited Reference (1)

FEES	RATE	CALCULATIONS
Suspension of action on the above-identified application is requested under 37 C.F.R. §1.103(c) for a period of months.	\$130.00	\$0.00
RCE Fee required under 37 C.F.R. §1.17(e)	\$770.00	\$770.00
gen in germanske state transport og en skriver i state i skriver i	1.	
		\$0.00
TOTAL OF ABOVE CALC	ULATIONS:	\$1,720.00
☐ REDUCTION BY 50% FOR FILING AS SMALL ENTITY		\$0,00

Г	٦,	۸ ۵	hack	in t	ha	amoun	of	CO	M	ie en	~1~	è	ارم
_	_,	• •	HOUR	1111	115	amoun			.wv	IN CII	Lill	120	c.

- Please charge any additional Fees for the papers being filed herewith and for which no check or credit card payment is enclosed herewith, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0030. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
- If these papers are not considered timely filed by the Patent and Trademark Office, then a petition is hereby made under 37 CFR 1.136, and any additional fees required under 37 CFR 1.136 for any necessary extension of time may be charged to Deposit Account No. 15-0030. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully Submitted,

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

Bradley D. Lytle

Registration No. 40,073

Customer Number

Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 Michael E. Monaco

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

216099US90 Docket No.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF: Yasuhisa R. ASHI, et al.

GAU:

2642

FILED:

November 15, 2001

EXAMINER: Nguyen, Q.

FOR:

INCOMING CALL FOWARDING COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND THE METHOD

UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.136

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313

SIR:

It is hereby requested that a three month extension of time	be granted to September 23, 2004 for
filing a response to the Official Action dated:	,
responding to the requirements in the Notice of Allowal	pility dated:
filing the Formal Drawings. The Issue Fee due h	as been timely filed.
responding to the Notice to File Missing Parts of Applic	cation dated:
filing a RCE. A response to the final rejection is filed h	erewith.
illing an Appeal Brief. A Notice of Appeal was filed on	: 4 1
☐ Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27. one-half.	Therefore, the fee amount shown below is reduced by
the Attorney of Record's Deposit Account No. 15-3630. A	d any further charges may be made against suplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
	Respectfully Submitted,
	OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
	Bradley D. Lytle
ustomer Number	Registration No. 40,073

22850

Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 (OSMMN 05/03) I:\ATTYMM/kongkham/216099.EOT..DOC Michael E. Monaco

Registration No. 52,041



United States Patent & Trademark Office

4.4.			
Credit Card Type:	American Express		
Credit Card Account #: 3787	7-399232-31002		
Credit Card Expiration Date:	December 31, 2005		
	dit Card: Nanthavong, Kongkham		
Signature:		Date:	September 23, 2004
Street Address 1: Oblon, Sp	pivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C	3.	
Street Address 2: 1940 Duke	e Street		·
City: Alexandria			
State: Virginia		Zip/Pc	ostal Code: 22314
Country: U.S.A.			
Daytime Phone #: (703) 413	-3000 Accounting Dept.	Fax#	(703) 413-2220
- 化基础的			
Description of Request and P RCE/EOT (3 mos.)	Payment Information:		
Patent/Registration No.:		. •	
Docket No.: 216099US			

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form, the United States Patent & Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

Form #: 19645